

rITEM NO.36

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No.3253/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2016

in TA No. 1343/2007 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at

Ahmedabad)

INCOME TAX, OFFICER SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SILK CITY PETROFILES COMPANY LTD

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. K. Kaul, ASG

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER